PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3998839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. ELDRIDGE	06/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHOLAS HORNE	
Street Address:	FLAT 1, 121 SOUTH STREET	
City:	EASTBOURNE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BN21 4LU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15142572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email:kwaltigney@ip-firm.comCorrespondent Name:CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLCAddress Line 1:1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBAT.017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. CRAWFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Crawford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_BBAT017US#page1.tif source=Assignment BBAT017US#page2.tif

PATENT 503952183 REEL: 039383 FRAME: 0815

Brookes Batchellor LLP Reference: 150108GB

<u>Assignment</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated WEDNESDAY ISTA JUNE is between;

James E. Eldridge of 7 The Courtyard, Linton Road, Hastings, TN34 1TR "the Assignor"

and

Nicholas Horne of Flat 1, 121 South Street, Eastbourne BN21 4LU "the Assignee"

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor and Assignee have developed one or more inventions described in United Kingdom patent application number GB1507528.6, filed 1 May 2015 (henceforth the "Inventions");
- B. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in the Inventions;

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The terms "Assignor", "Assignee" and "Inventions" shall have the meanings provided above.
- 2. In consideration of £10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in the Inventions, including any right, title and interest in United Kingdom patent application number 1507528.6.
- 3. This Assignment includes the right for the Assignee to apply for any registerable intellectual property rights at any national, regional or international registry in respect of the Inventions, such as patents, utility models, design rights, supplementary protection certificates, inventors certificates and plant breeders rights, and to own any such registerable intellectual property rights and applications therefor (including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications).
- 4. This Assignment includes any priority rights associated with any such registerable intellectual property rights and applications therefor, including those associated with United Kingdom patent application number 1507528.6.
- 5. The Assignor agrees to perform any further acts that may be necessary to give full effect to this Assignment.
- 6. The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English Law.

Page 1 of 1

Brookes Batchellor LLP Reference: 150108GB

AGREED by the parties:

Mr James E. Eldridge

Mr Nicholas Horne

(Signature)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039383 FRAME: 0817